intent to exercise 2 July 640 put option contracts on behalf of its customer account at 
3:33:31 p.m. (CT). 

8. The acts, practices and conduct described in each of Paragraphs 5, 6, and 7 above 

constitute violations of Exchange Rule 11.1 by FOC. 

Sanction:  A seven thousand seven hundred thirty five dollar ($7,735) fine. 

FOC acknowledges that it has read the foregoing Letter of Consent, that no promise or 
inducement of any kind has been made to it by the Exchange or its staff, and that this Letter is 
voluntary on FOC’s part. 

FOC understands and acknowledges that the Committee's decision in this matter will become